
Notice of Proposed Property Taxes
and Proposed or Adopted

Non-Ad Valorem Assessments
DO NOT PAY    THIS IS NOT A BILL
The taxing authorities which levy property taxes against your proper-
ty will soon hold Public Hearings to adopt budgets and tax rates for 
the next year.  The purpose of these Public Hearings is to receive 
opinions from the general public and to answer questions on the 
proposed tax changes and budget Prior to Taking Final Action.  Each 
taxing authority may Amend or Alter its proposals at the hearing.

COLUMN 1*

Taxing Authority Tax Rate
Your Property 

Taxes

Tax Rate If 
No Budget 
Change is 

Adopted

Your Property
Taxes If 
No Budget 
Change is 

Adopted

Tax Rate 
PROPOSED
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IF PROPOSED
Budget is 
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION
A public hearing on the proposed taxes 
and budget will be held on:

COLUMN 2* COLUMN 3*

Proposed or Adopted Non-Ad Valorem Assessments

Levying Authority

Assessment Reductions ExemptionsApplicable to: Value Applicable to: Value

Purpose of Assessment Units

TOTAL

Taxing 
Districts

Market Value Exemptions Taxable ValueAssessed Value

Rate Assessment

* See reverse side for explanations.
* If you feel the market value of your property is inaccurate or does not reflect fair market value above contact your county property appraiser at
   ______________________________________________________________________________________ 
* If the property appraiser's office is unable to resolve the matter as to market value, classification, you may file a petition for adjustment with the Value Adjustment
   Board.  Petition forms are available from the county property appraiser and must be filed ON OR BEFORE  ______________
* Your final tax bill may contain non-ad valorem assessments which may not be reflected on this notice such as assessments for roads, drainage, garbage, fire, 
   lighting, water, sewer, or other government services and facilities which may be levied by your county, city, or any special district.
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OKALOOSA COUNTY TAXING AUTHORITIES
1250 EGLIN PKWY N STE 201
SHALIMAR FL 32579-1296

2023 REAL ESTATE PROPERTY
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31-3N-23-056Q-0000-0050 
PORTER LESLIE Y
15502 EXMORE CT
WOODBRIDGE VA  22191-1491

SEC  31 TWN  3N RNG  23
COUNTRYVIEW EST 9TH ADD
LOT 5 LESS PART TAKEN FOR
PUBLIC ROW

003 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023

OKALOOSA COUNTY

SCHOOL RLE

SCHOOL CAP IMP/ DISC

CRESTVIEW

NW FL WATER MGMT

3.83080

3.33100

2.24800

6.84660

.02610

564.63

668.61

451.23

1,009.14

3.85

3.51500

3.01550

2.03510

6.25200

.02340

569.89

672.09

453.58

1013.65

3.79

3.83080

3.22900

2.24800

6.84660

.02340

621.10

719.67

501.03

1110.05

3.79

101 E JAMES LEE BLVD
SEPT 5, 5:01PM 850-689-5000 X3411

202 HWY 85 NORTH, NICEVILLE
SEPT 11 6:15PM 850-833-5840

202 HWY 85 NORTH, NICEVILLE
SEPT 11 6:15PM 850-833-5840

198 N WILSON ST, CRESTVIEW FL
SEPT 12 5:15PM 850-682-1560 X248

81 WATER MANAGEMENT DR HAVANA
SEPT 14, 5:05PM EST

Total 16.28250 2,697.46 14.84100 2,713.00 16.17780 2,955.64

.00

2023202220232022202320222022 2023

County
School
Municipality
Other

200,725
200,725
200,725
200,725

222,878
222,878
222,878
222,878

147,393
200,725
147,393
147,393

162,132
222,878
162,132
162,132

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

147,393
200,725
147,393
147,393

162,132
222,878
162,132
162,132

10% Cap on Non-Homestead Non-School Taxes 60,746

9-5-2023

SHALIMAR 850-651-7240 CRESTVIEW 850-689-5900


