OKALOOSA COUNTY TAXING AUTHORITIES 1250 EGLIN PKWY N STE 201 SHALIMAR FL 32579-1296

2023 REAL ESTATE PROPERTY

31-3N-23-056Q-0000-0050

WOODBRIDGE VA 22191-1491

ավվի անդրել նարկեն ներկել վերել վերել հատրուններին արկեններին անհրդ

PORTER LESLIE Y

15502 EXMORE CT

Notice of Proposed Property Taxes and Proposed or Adopted Non-Ad Valorem Assessments DO NOT PAY THIS IS NOT A BILL

The taxing authorities which levy property taxes against your property will soon hold Public Hearings to adopt budgets and tax rates for the next year. The purpose of these Public Hearings is to receive opinions from the general public and to answer questions on the proposed tax changes and budget Prior to Taking Final Action. Each taxing authority may Amend or Alter its proposals at the hearing.

SEC 31 TWN 3N RNG 23 COUNTRYVIEW EST 9TH ADD LOT 5 LESS PART TAKEN FOR PUBLIC ROW

	COLUMN 1*		COLUMN 2*		COLUMN 3*				
Taxing Authority 003		Tax Rate 2022	Your Property Taxes 2022	Tax Rate If No Budget Change is Adopted 2023	Your Property Taxes If No Budget Change is Adopted 2023	Tax Rate PROPOSED 2023	Your Property Taxes IF PROPOSED Budget is Adopted 2023	PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION A public hearing on the proposed taxes and budget will be held on:	
OKALOOSA COUNTY		3.830	80 564.63	3.51500	569.89	3.83080	621.10	101 E JAMES LEE BLVD SEPT 5, 5:01PM 850-689-5000 X3411	
SCHOOL RLE		3.331	668.61	3.01550	672.09	3.22900	719.67	202 HWY 85 NORTH, NICEVILLE SEPT 11 6:15PM 850-833-5840	
SCHOOL CAP IMP/ DISC		2.248	451.23	2.03510	453.58	2.24800	501.03	202 HWY 85 NORTH, NICEVILLE SEPT 11 6:15PM 850-833-5840	
CRESTVIEW		6.846	60 1,009.14	6.25200	1013.65	6.84660	1110.05	198 N WILSON ST, CRESTVIEW FL SEPT 12 5:15PM 850-682-1560 X248	
NW FL WATER MGMT		.026	10 3.85	.02340	3.79	.02340	3.79	81 WATER MANAGE SEPT 14, 5:05PM ES	
Total		16.282	50 2,697.46	14.84100	2,713.00	16.17780	2,955.64		
			Pro	posed or Ado	oted Non-Ad Valo	rem Assessme	nts		
Levying Authority			Purpose of Assessment				Units	Rate	Assessment
TOTAL									.00
Taxing Districts	Market 2022	202	2023 2022				nptions 2023	2022 Taxable Value 2023	
County School Municipality Other	200,725 200,725 200,725 200,725		222,878 222,878	147,393 200,725 147,393 147,393	162,132 222,878 162,132 162,132	()))	0 147,3 0 200,7 0 147,3 0 147,3	25 222,878 93 162,132
Assessment Reductions Applicable to:			Value Exemptions			Applicable to: Value			
10% Cap on No	n-Homestead	Non-Sc	hool Taxes	60,74	46				

* See reverse side for explanations.

* If you feel the market value of your property is inaccurate or does not reflect fair market value above contact your county property appraiser at

SHALIMAR 850-651-7240 CRESTVIEW 850-689-5900

* If the property appraiser's office is unable to resolve the matter as to market value, classification, you may file a petition for adjustment with the Value Adjustment Board. Petition forms are available from the county property appraiser and must be filed ON OR BEFORE _______

* Your final tax bill may contain non-ad valorem assessments which may not be reflected on this notice such as assessments for roads, drainage, garbage, fire, DR-474N lighting, water, sewer, or other government services and facilities which may be levied by your county, city, or any special district.